Conditions and Assumptions, Extraordinary Assumptions and Hypothetical Conditions 
(if any), I have made the following value conclusion(s): 

Current As Is Market Value: 
The “As Is” market value of the Fee Simple estate of the property, as of September 14, 
2011 is:  

$1,500,000 
One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

The market exposure time1 preceding September 14, 2011 would have been 12-24 
months and the estimated marketing period2 as of September 14, 2011 is 12-24 months. 

Respectfully submitted, 
Appraisal Co. Valuation & Consulting 

Jerry R.

[...]

Based on the data and analyses developed in this appraisal, I have reconciled to the 
following value conclusion(s), as of September 14, 2011, subject to the Limiting 
Conditions and Assumptions of this appraisal. 

Reconciled Value(s): Premise: As Is 

Interest: Fee Simple 
Value Conclusion: $1,500,000 
One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

Certification Statement 
I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief:  

 The statements of fact contained in this report are true and correct. 

 The reported analyses, opinions and conclusions are limited only by the reported